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1. A.K Enamul Haque 
Institute of Development, Environment and Strategic Studies 
North South University 
12, Banani Commercial Area, Kemal Ataturk Avenue 
Dhaka 1213, Bangladesh 
Tel: 880-2-9885611-20 
Fax: 880-2-8823030 
Email: ehaque@northsouth.edu  
 

2. Abhilas Pradhan 
c/o Dr. Arabinda Mishra 
Centre For Multi-disciplinary Development Research  
D.B. Rodda Road, Jubilee Circle  
Dharwad, Karnataka, India  
Tel: 91-836-2745273, 2447639 
Fax: 91-836-2447627 
Email: abhilash_p@hotmail.com   

3. Anuradha Kafle  
SANDEE 
P.O. Box: 8975, EPC-1056 
Kathmandu, Nepal 
Tel: 977-1-5528761 
Fax: 977-1- 5536786 
Email: anuradhak@sandeeonline.org  
  

4. Asha Gunawardena 
Institute of Policy Studies  
99, St. Michael's Road  
Colombo 3, Sri Lanka  
Tel: 94-11-2431368, 2431378 (ext.203), 0112- 657282 ® 
Fax: 94-11-2431395 
Email: ashag@ips.lk   
 

5. Deepshikha Mehra 
719/C, Vijay Nagar, Chhaoni 
Nagpur, Maharashtra, India  
Tel: 91-712-591142 
Fax: 91-712-555625  
Email: deepshikha_mehra@hotmail.com  
 

6. Fateh Md. Mari 
Dept. of Agricultural Economics 
Sindh Agriculture University 
Tando Jam, Pakistan 
Tel:  92-221-765870 Ext. 332 (o); 221-655524 ®, 0320-4166898 (mob) 
Email: fatehpk@yahoo.com, fatehm@hyd.paknet.com.pk  
 
 



7. H.M.V Herath 
Environmental Economics Unit 
Environmental Economics & Global Affairs Division 
Ministry of Environment and Natural Resources 
104, Robert Gunawadena Mawatha 
Battaramulla, Sri Lanka 
Tel.: 94-11-2887456 
Fax: 94-11-074-410236 
Email: herath3@yahoo.com  

8. Jamyang Gaylay 
National Accounts & Price Division 
SAARC Convention Building 
National Statistical Bureau 
Thimphu, Bhutan 
Tel: 975-2-326802 
Fax: 975-2-323 069 
Email: JGaylay@pcs.gov.bt  

9. Jeffrey R. Vincent 
Graduate School of International Relations & Pacific Studies 
University of California, San Diego 
9500 Gilman Drive, La Jolla, CA  92093, U.S.A 
Tel: 1-858-534 3254 
Email: jvincent@ucsd.edu 
 

10. Joanne Chong 
Regional Environmental Economics Programme Asia  
IUCN  - The World Conservation Union 
53 Horton Place, Colombo 7, Sri Lanka 
Tel: 94-11-269 4094  
Fax: 94-11-2682 470 
 

11. Kalika Bd. Adhikari 
Dept. of Agricultural Economics 
Institute of Agriculture and Animal Science 
Rampur, Chitwon, Nepal 
Tel: 977-9855056177, 01-4361921 
Email: kalika_badhikari@hotmail.com, kalika_adhikari@yahoo.com 
 

12. Karl Göran Mäler 
The Beijer International Institute of Ecological Economics 
The Royal Swedish Academy of Sciences    
P.O. Box: 50005, S-104 05 Stockholm , Sweden 
Tel:  46-8-6739538 
Fax: 46-8-152464 
Email: karl@beijer.kva.se 
 

13. Lucy Emerton 
Ecosystems and Livelihoods Group Asia  
(Environmental Economics, Biodiversity & Species, Marine & 
Coastal)  
IUCN - The World Conservation Union  
53 Horton Place, Colombo 7, Sri Lanka 
Tel: 94-11-266 5300 (D); 269 4094 (pabx)  
Fax: 94-11-268 2470  
Email: LAE@iucnsl.org 

14. M. N Murty 
Institute of Economic Growth 
University Enclave 
Delhi, India  
Tel:  91-11-7667365, 7667101(O), 7257068 (Res) 
Fax: 91-11-7667410 
Email: MNM@ieg.ernet.in , MNMURTY@hotmail.com 



15.  Manik Duggar 
SANDEE 
P.O. Box: 8975, EPC-1056 
Kathmandu, Nepal 
Tel: 977-1-5528761 
Fax: 977-1- 5536786 
Email: manikd@sandeeonline.org 
 

16. Marian S. delos Angeles 
Environmentally and Socially Sustainable Development 
The World Bank Institute, The World Bank 
1818 H St. NW MSN 4-400, Washington DC 20433 
Tel: 1-202-473 9527 
Fax: 1-202-676 0977 
Email: mdelosangeles@worldbank.org 
 

17. Maureen Cropper 
MSN 2-205 
The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW, Washington, DC 20433  
Tel: 1-202-473-1277 
Fax: 1-202-522-3230 
Email: mcropper@worldbank.org 
 

18. Md. Abdul Wadud 
Department of Economics 
University of Rajshahi  
Rajshahi 6205, Bangladesh 
Tel: 880-721-750041-53/4160 (o); 810792 ® 
Fax: 880-721-750064 
Email: wadud68@yahoo.com 
 

19. Md. Akteruzzaman 
Department of Agricultural Economics 
Bangladesh Agricultural University 
Mymensingh-2202, Bangladesh 
Tel: 880-91-56064 
Fax: 880-91-55810 
Email: akterbau@yahoo.com 
 

20. Md. Jahangir Alam 
c/o Dr. Sajjad Zohir 
House No. 21, Road No. 104 
Gulshan –2, Dhaka, Bangladesh 
Tel: 880-189-430262 (mob) 
Email: Jahangir_eco@yahoo.com 
 

21. Md. Rafiq 
House No. 21, St 6, Gulbahar       
Peshawar City, Peshawar, Pakistan                         
Tel: 92-91- 9217404 (o); 26292 ® 
Email: sufipk@yahoo.com 
 

22. Mikkel Kallesoe 
Regional Environmental Economics Programme Asia  
IUCN  - The World Conservation Union 
53 Horton Place, Colombo 7, Sri Lanka  
Tel: 94-11-269 4094  
Fax: 94-11-2682 470 
Email: mfk@iucnsl.org 
 
 



23. P.P.A Wasantha Athukorala  
Department of Economics 
University of Peradeniya,                                    
Paradeniya, Sri Lanka                                                                           
Phone: 94-81-2386191 
Email: wathukorala@yahoo.com, wasappa2002@yahoo.com 
 

24. Partha Dasgupta 
Faculty of Economics 
Cambridge University 
Sidgwick Avenue, Cambridge CB3 9DD, UK 
Tel:  44-1223-335207 
Fax: 44-1223-335475 
Email: partha.dasgupta@econ.cam.ac.uk 
 

25. Priya Shyamsundar 
Program Director, SANDEE 
Environmental Economics & Indicators Unit 
The World Bank (Environment Department) 
1818 H Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20433, U.S.A 
Tel:  1-202-4581524 
Fax: 1-202-522-1735 
Email: priyas@sandeeonline.org, pshyamsundar@worldbank.org 
 

26. Rabindra N. Bhattacharya 
Dept. of Economics 
Kalyani University 
Kalyani, West Bengal, India  
Tel: 91-33-2430-3152 
Fax: 91-33-2582-8282 
Email: rnbeco@yahoo.com 
 

27. Raghu Bir Bista 
Department of Economics 
Patan Multiple Campus 
Tribhuvan University 
Kirtipur, Kathmandu, Nepal 
Tel: 977-1-5570451 ®; 9841-227590 (mob) 
Email: rbbista@wlink.com.np 
 

28. Resham Bd. Dangi 
Nepalganj Municipality 
Ward No. – 7, Nepalganj    
Dist: Banke, Nepal 
Tel: 977-83-520255; 520254 (o); -81-521435 ® 
Email: reshamdangi@hotmail.com 
 

29. Sakib Mahmud 
North South University 
12 Banani C/A,  Kemal Ataturk Avenue 
Dhaka-1213, Bangladesh    
Tel: 880-2-9885611-20; ext.191 (o); 9880177, 9889465 ®;  
018-801852 (mob) 
Email: sakib@northsouth.edu 
 

30. Santadas Ghosh 
Plot  - 112, Motilal Colony No. 1 
P.O – Dum Dum 
Kolkatta, India  
Tel: 91-98313 58809 (mob) 
          



31. Sayema H. Bidisha 
Flat D-5, House-10, Road-135 
Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212, Bangladesh 
Tel: 880-2-8852731,  019 312105 (mob) 
Email: sbidisha@hotmail.com, mrhaque@bttb.net.bd 
 

32. Shabbir Ahmad 
School of Economics, IIIE, 
International Islamic University,  
Sector H-10, Islamabad, Pakistan 
Tel: 92-51-9257938 
Fax: 92-51-9257936 
Email: kasuri85@yahoo.com 
 

33. Shumaila Rifaqat 
House # 274, Street # 69,  
G-8/1, Islamabad, Pakistan. 
Tel:  92-51- 2829456, 0300-5357754 (mob) 
Email: srifaqat_wwf@yahoo.com , srifaqat@hotmail.com 
 

34. Sreelakshmi Kanan 
Economics Research Division 
Rubber Research Institute of India  
Rubber Board PO, Kottayam 
Kerala, India  
Tel: 91-481-2353311-20  
Fax: 91-481-2353327 
Email: srelaks@yahoo.com, sreelaks@hotmail.com 
 

35. Sudarshan Regmi 
Department of Livestock Services 
(Pasture and Animal Nutrition Division) 
Harihar Bhawan. Lalitpur, Nepal 
Tel: 977-1- 5527026 (o), 4284339 ® 
Fax: 977-1- 5522057  
Email: sp_regmi@hotmail.com 
 

36. Sunil Chandrasiri 
Department of Economics 
University of Colombo 
Kumarathunga Munidasa Mawatha, Colombo 3, Sri Lanka 
Tel: 94-1-582666 
Fax: 94-1-333312 
E-mail: sunilch@sltnet.lk 
 

37. Tanvir M. B Hossain 
Agricultural Economics Division 
Bangladesh Agricultural Research Institute 
Joydebpur, Gazipur, Bangladesh 
Tel: 882-2-9252811-140 (o); 0171-834756 (mob) 
Email- tanv28ir@yahoo.com 

38. Urvashi Singh 
G-2/47, Vardhman Apartment 
New MLA Colony, Bhopal 
Madhya Pradesh, India  
Tel: 91-755-2762754 ® 
Email: usingh@iifm.org, us7_sara@yahoo.com 
 

 


